

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 59 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
3 (#3228).

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 4, after "**brand**" and before "**or**" insert "**name**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 6, after "**(d)**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "**Per-**  
8 **unit wholesale acquisition cost of the drug.**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 **"(1) "Wholesale acquisition cost" means, with respect to a**  
12 **pharmaceutical drug or biological product, the manufacturer's list price**  
13 **for the pharmaceutical drug or biological product to wholesalers or**  
14 **direct purchasers in the United States for the most recent month for**  
15 **which the information is available, as reported in wholesale price guides**  
16 **or other publications of pharmaceutical drug or biological product**  
17 **pricing data, not including prompt pay or other discounts, rebates, or**  
18 **reductions in price."**